

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVID Y. IGEGOVERNOR

DOUGLAS S. CHIN ATTORNEY GENERAL

For Immediate Release January 17, 2018

News Release 2018-10

AMORIN CHARGED WITH THEFT

HONOLULU – Oahu resident Albert Amorin, also known as Albert Amorin II, was charged today with Theft in the Second Degree, Attorney General Doug Chin announced.

According to the charging document, between March 3 and March 23, 2017, Amorin took over \$750.00 worth of merchandise from The Home Depot. Theft in the Second Degree is a class C felony punishable by up to 5 years in prison and a \$10,000 fine.

Amorin is presumed innocent unless and until he is found guilty of the charges beyond a reasonable doubt.

A copy of the charging document is attached.

###

For more information, contact: Dana O. Viola Special Assistant to the Attorney General (808) 586-1284

Email: <u>Dana.O.Viola@hawaii.gov</u>

Web: http://ag.hawaii.gov
Twitter: @ATGHIgov

DOUGLAS S. CHIN 6465 Attorney General of Hawaii

ADRIAN DHAKHWA 7572
Deputy Attorney General
Department of the Attorney
General, State of Hawaii
333 Queen Street, Second Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
Telephone: (808) 586-1160

Telephone: (808) 586-1160 Facsimile: (808) 586-1375

Email: criminal.justice@hawaii.gov

Attorneys for the State of Hawaii

Electronically Filed FIRST CIRCUIT 1CPC-18-0000074 17-JAN-2018 02:22 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII,)	CASE NO
)	
VS.)	THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
)	(§ 708-831(1)(b), H.R.S.)
ALBERT AMORIN,)	(HPD RPT. NO. 17-117713)
also known as Albert Amorin II,)	,
)	FELONY INFORMATION;
Defendant.)	EXHIBIT A
)	
)	

FELONY INFORMATION

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

On or about March 3, 2017 to and including March 23, 2017, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, Albert Amorin also known as Albert Amorin II, did intentionally obtain or exert unauthorized control over the property of Home Depot U.S.A., Inc., the value of which exceeds Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00), with intent to deprive Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. of the property and Albert Amorin, also known as Albert Amorin II, was aware or believed that the value of the property exceeded Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00), thereby

committing the offense of Theft in the Second Degree in violation of Section 708-831(1)(b) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, January 12, 2018.

DOUGLAS S. CHIN Attorney General

/s/ Adrian Dhakhwa

By: ADRIAN DHAKHWA
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii